.н \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2008			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CoCreate Software GmbH	04/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parametric Technology GmbH		
Street Address:	Edisonstr. 8		
City:	85716 Unterschleissheim		
State/Country:	GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11792478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jpdeleon@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7613
-------------------------	------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Josefino P. de Leon

Total Attachments: 2

source=7613 11792478 2008-4-2 Merger#page1.tif source=7613 11792478 2008-4-2 Merger#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021703 FRAME: 0378

Commercial Register B of the Local Court (Amtsgericht) of Munich	Repr	Di oduction t	Number of the company HRB 9346		
	Acce	ssed on	16 June 200	8 11:40	
-Official printout-	Page	1	of	2	

1. Number of previous entries:

14

2 a) Company:

Parametric Technology GmbH

b) Headquarters, place of business, branch establishments:

Unterschleißheim, Munich rural district

c) Purpose of the company:

Development and sale of new software technology, in particular in the field of CAD/CAM.

3. Equity or subscribed capital:

EUR 500,150.00

4. a) General rules of representation:

Where only one managing director is appointed, he represents the company alone. Where several managing directors are appointed, the company is represented by two managing directors or one managing director together with one holder of a full power of altorney (Prokurist).

b) Board of directors, supervisory body, executive directors, personally liable shareholders, managing directors, those authorized to represent the company and special authority to represent the company:

Authority to represent the company alone: Managing director: Seifert, Rolf Dieter, Hong Kong, China, *25 March 1958

5. Full power of attorney (Prokura):

Full power of attorney (Prokura) conferred on a single person: Gylling, Thomas Gustaf, Arenbach, "2 September 1960

6. a) Legal form, start, articles of association or shareholders' agreement:

Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (Limited liability company)

Shareholders' agreement dated 28 November 1990 Amended most recently through a resolution dated 29 May 2006

b) Other legal relationships:

"Rasna GmbH" with headquarters in Munich (Munich Local Court, Commercial Register HRB 96419) has merged with the company on the basis of the merger contract dated 22 March 1996 and the resolutions of the shareholders' meetings on the same date. "Computervision GmbH" with headquarters in Wiesbaden (Wiesbaden Local Court, Commercial Register HRB 6181) has merged with the company on the basis of the merger contract dated 27 August 1998 and the resolutions of the shareholders' meetings on the same date.

DENC AG Design Engineering Consultants with headquarters in Darmstadt (Darmstadt Local Court, Commercial Register HRB 7378) has merged with the company on the basis of the merger contract dated

Commercial Register B of the Local Court (Amtsgericht) of Munich	Department B Reproduction of the current content of the Register Accessed on 18 June 2008 11:40					Number of the company: HRB 93462
-Official printout-	Page	2	of	2	-	

22 December 2005 and the resolution by the shareholder's meeting on 22 December 2005 and the resolution of the annual general meeting of the transferring company on 22 December 2005.

PTC (Germany) GmbH with headquarters in Unterschleißheim (Munich Local Court, Commercial Register HRB 120525) has merged with the company on the basis of the merger contract dated 29 May 2006 and the resolutions of the shareholders' meetings on the same date.

Arbortext Software GmbH with headquarters in Konstanz (Konstanz Local Court, Commercial Register HRB 1376) has merged with the company on the basis of the merger contract dated 29 May 2006 and the resolutions of the shareholders' meetings on the same date.

Arbortext GmbH with headquarters in Konstanz (Konstanz Local Court, Commercial Register HRB 2101) has merged with the company on the basis of the merger contract dated 29 May 2006 and the resolutions of the shareholders' meetings on the same date.

ITEDO Software GmbH with headquarters in Hennef (Siegburg Local Court, Commercial Register HRB 3147) has merged with the company on the basis of the merger contract dated 28 March 2007 and the resolutions of the shareholders' meetings on the same date.

CoCreate Software GmbH with headquarters in Sindelfinger (Stuttgart Local Court, Commercial Register HRB 722298) has merged with the company on the basis of the merger contract dated 2 April 2008 and the resolutions of the shareholders' meetings on the same date.

7. a) Date of last entry:

24 April 2008

PATENT

REEL: 021703 FRAME: 0380 -